507068334 01/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7115170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WILSON	10/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3255 WEST HAMLIN ROAD
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17600700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125412000

Email: patents-ny@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1762307.000691-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. RODRIGUEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa C. Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment(38222509.1)#page1.tif

PATENT 507068334 REEL: 058621 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Wilson a citizen of the United States, whose postal address 6012 Ravine Ct..., Clarkston Michigan 48348 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

WIPER SYSTEM WITH ARTICULATING PIVOT SHAFT

for which a patent application was filed on October 1, 2021 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 17/600,700

WHEREAS, TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 3255 West Hamlin Road. Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to

Assignee.	11.11 - 11	m 1 1
Executed at	ER Hills, mI, this 5th	_ day of <i>October</i> 2021.
	<i>(13)</i>	
	Mean	
	Michael Wilson	
	Statement by Witness	
0 .	•	
1, <u>Paul F.</u>	Wozniak	, having a postal address of
3255 Wi Hamlin R	ed., Ruchester Hills, mI	<i>48309</i> , was
personally present and did	see Michael Wilson who is known	to me, execute the above
Assignment.	- fant of	Vaniak
	Signature of Wit	n 6s s

36556257.1\155407-00450

PATENT REEL: 058621 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 01/11/2022